SB0234/104638/1

BY: Education, Health, and Environmental Affairs Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 234

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in the sponsor line, strike "and West" and substitute "West, Lam, Ellis, Nathan—Pulliam, Patterson, and Simonaire"; in line 4, after "bank" insert "in the same county or watershed"; strike beginning with "identified" in line 12 down through "mitigation" in line 14 and substitute "submitted to the Department a certain plan and accounting procedures"; in line 14, strike "acreage" and substitute "a certain amount of acres"; and in line 15, strike "fully".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 3, in line 33, after "BANK" insert "IN THE SAME COUNTY OR WATERSHED".

On page 4, in line 18, after "A" insert "GENERAL"; and in the same line, strike "FOR".

On page 5, strike beginning with "IDENTIFIED" in line 13 down through "PROJECT" in line 16 and substitute "SUBMITTED TO THE DEPARTMENT THE GENERAL PLAN AND ACCOUNTING PROCEDURES REQUIRED UNDER SUBSECTION (H-1) OF THIS SECTION"; in line 17, strike "THE ACREAGE" and substitute "AN EQUAL NUMBER OF ACRES"; and in line 18, strike "FULLY".